The Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County, California

In the matter of:

Resolution No. 2019/40

recognizing the Olsen Team as the 2018 Moraga Business of the Year.

The Olsen Team is the most successful real estate partnership in Lamorinda; Sue and her son, Ben, have decades of experience between them, and bring a wealth of local knowledge and business acumen to each transaction; and

whereas, Sue and Ben have been #1 in Lamorinda real estate transactions since 2003, the Olsen Team has completed more than 400 transactions in the past decade, is #1 in Moraga Country Club real estate transactions for the past two decades, and sold 5 times as many MCC homes than the nearest competition in 2012 alone. The Olsen Team is also #1 in total Moraga transactions for more than 10 years and counting; and

whereas, The Olsen Team is the biggest business supporter of Moraga schools, donating \$60,000 to Moraga Education Fund (MEF) within the past few years alone. The Olsen Team supports and sponsors other community groups like the California Independent Film Festival, Rheem Theatre, Moraga Juniors and Moraga Chamber of Commerce; and

whereas, Along with supporting numerous Moraga organizations and businesses, Ben belongs to Moraga Citizen's Network, Viva Moraga!, and the Moraga Rotary; Sue serves as a board member on the Moraga Community Foundation.

that the Board of Supervisors of Contra Costa County does hereby honor The Olsen Team for their passion and dedication to Moraga and it's citizens.

JOHN GIOIA

Chair, District I Supervisor

CANDACE ANDERSEN

DIANE BURGIS

District II Supervisor

District III Supervisor

KAREN MITCHOFF

FEDERAL D. GLOVER

District IV Supervisor

District V Supervisor

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken

and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date

shown

ATTESTED: February 12, 2019

David J.	Twa,	

_	
By:	, Deput
Dy.	, Depui